Bonds and deposits 16,808,050 – 16,808,050 17,722,250 – 17,722,250
Long-term notes 4,999,359 – 4,999,359 5,942,878 – 5,942,878

(Forward)

97

Integrated Report 2020
SM Investments Corporation

 2020 2019

High

Quality
Standard

Quality Total
High

Quality
Standard

Quality Total

 (In Thousands)

Derivative assets (including
noncurrent portion) 2,747 – 2,747 826,315 – 826,315

 P=196,938,062 P=8,437,339 P=205,375,401 P=191,162,057 P=11,509,093 P=202,671,150
*Excluding non-financial assets amounting to P=44,272.2 million and P=20,268.6 million as at December 31, 2020 and 2019, respectively.
Excluding non-financial assets amounting to P=121.7 million and P=449.3 million as at December 31, 2020 and 2019, respectively.

Equity Price Risk
Management closely monitors the equity securities in its investment portfolio.  Material equity
investments within the portfolio are managed on an individual basis and all buy and sell decisions are
approved by management.

The sensitivity analysis for a reasonably possible change in equity indices, with all other variables held
constant, of the Group’s investments in listed shares of stock, follows:

Change in

Equity Price
Effect on

Equity

  (In Millions)

2020 +1.2% P=359.1
 -1.2% (359.1)

2019 +2.9% P=838.5
 -2.9% (838.5)

Capital Management
The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating
and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximize shareholder value.

The Group manages its capital structure and makes appropriate adjustments based on changes in
economic conditions.  Accordingly, the Group may adjust dividend payments to shareholders, secure new
and/or pay off existing debts, return capital to shareholders or issue new shares.

The Group monitors its capital gearing by maintaining its net debt at no higher than 50% of the sum of net